## 504747913 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4794641

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
MR. BRENT DOUGL	AS MARTIN				01/06/2018
	DATA				
Name:	RADIO	RADIOGRAPHIC PADDLE, LLC			
Street Address:	511 PEI	511 PENSTEMON TRAIL			
City:	SAN AN	SAN ANTONIO			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78256				
Application Number					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ll be sent to		dress first; if that is usual constructions for the second states of the		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	ll be sent to if provided		dress first; if that is u successful, it will be s		
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	ll be sent to if provided { (	; <b>if that is uns</b> 859.391.1468 david@topmille	erlaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provided { e:	; <b>if that is uns</b> 859.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP	<b>successful, it will be s</b> erlaw.com MILLER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided te:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 859.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER (	erlaw.com MILLER COURT	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent to if provided te:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 859.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER (	<b>successful, it will be s</b> erlaw.com MILLER	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ll be sent to if provided te:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 859.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER (	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent to if provided te:	<b>; if that is uns</b> 859.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER ( EDGEWOOD, BM-001-	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	Il be sent to if provided te:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 359.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER ( EDGEWOOD, BM-001- DAVID A	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent to if provided te:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 359.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER ( EDGEWOOD, BM-001- DAVID A	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33 NA A. TOPMILLER . Topmiller/	ent via US M	
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	Il be sent to if provided e: E: NUMBER: R:	<i>; if that is uns</i> 359.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER ( EDGEWOOD, BM-001- DAVID A /David A	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33 NA A. TOPMILLER . Topmiller/	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Il be sent to if provided te: NUMBER: R: #page1.tif	<i>; if that is uns</i> 359.391.1468 david@topmille DAVID A. TOP 3269 KRUER ( EDGEWOOD, BM-001- DAVID A /David A	erlaw.com MILLER COURT KENTUCKY 41017-33 NA A. TOPMILLER . Topmiller/	ent via US M	

## ASSIGNMENT

1.

Brent Douglas Martin of San Antonio, Texas,

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Apparatuses for Manipulating a Sensor" for which a non-provisional utility patent application was filed on 35-JAN-2.018 under Attorney Docket No. BM-001-NA and Patent Application Serial Number 15/880, 516 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas, we hereby authorize and request the attorney empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application to insert above the filing date and application serial number, when known;

And whereas, Radiographic Paddle, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Texas, with a place of business at 511 Penstemon Trail, San Antonio, Texas, 78256, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions disclosed therein and any patents which may be granted therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any improvements thereon, and any patents which may be granted or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and to do all acts which said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued thereon.

Date: 06 200 2018

/Brent Douglas Martin

State of Texas County of Birar ) ss

On this  $3^{4^{k}}$  day of January, 2018, before me a Notary Public for and in the above State and County, personally appeared the above named Brent Douglas Martin, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act for the purpose set forth herein.

Notary Public Seal or stamp: and b ANTHONY O SANCHEZ Notary ID # 128606524 My Commission Expires

May 2, 2019